502-540-6000
www.aisdlonky.org

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District

f : 700 West Liberty Street

KQ (—) M S D Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911
November 21, 2008

Ms. Carolena Bentley
DMR Coordinator

200 Fair Oaks Lane
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re:  MSD Metro Operations
Hunting Creek South; KPDES No.: KY(0029114
Discharge Monitoring Reports — October 2008.

Dear Ms. Bentley

Attached is the Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) for the Hunting Creek South WTP,
KPDES No.: KY0029114 for the month of October 2008.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMRs, please contact me at (502)241-9093,

Sincerely,

RSGEN

John Kessel
Process Supervisor, East Region

JMK/HCS 1008
Enclosures

ce: C. Roth (DOW Louisville)
T. Singleton
P. Burgin
R. Shaw

f Benteficial Use of Loulsville’s Biosolids
’ www,louisvillegreen,com
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Hunting Creek South

Hunting Cr, So. Report for Cct-08 Tot. Exc.= 0 (Influent data below.)
Tot. Flow= 3.912 Congenirations Pounds
Date Flow T8S BOD NH3 Fecal TSS BOD NH3  Tot. Phos.
10/1/08 0.12
10/2/08 0.112
10/3/08 0.115
10/4/08 0.121
10/5/08 0.122
10/6/08 0.119 13 5 0.1 1 12.902 4.962 0.109 3.040
10/7/08 0.116
10/8/08 0.164
10/9/08 0.134
10/10/08 0.127
10/11/08 0.125
10/12/08 0.127
10/13/08 0.118 13 3 0.055 - 1 12.794 2.952 0.054 3.110
10/14/08 0.115
10/15/08 0.118
10/16/08 0.127
10/17/08 0.12
10/18/08 0.13
10/19/08 0.136
10/20/08 0.12 3 b 0.39 1 3.002 5.004 0.390 1.210
10/21/08 0.112
10/22/08 0.117
10/23/08 0.11
10/24/08 0.181
10/25/08 0.145
10/26/08 0.136
10/27/08 0.136 15 4 0.22 1 17.014 4,537 0.250 0.708
10/28/08 0.119
10/29/08 0.116
10/30/08 0.122
10/31/08 0.132
Average 0.126 11.00 4.25 0.19 1.00 11.43 4.36 0.20 2,02
Maximum 0.181 15,00 5.00 0.39 1.00 17.01 5.00 0.39 3.1
Exceed. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0
DailyMX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MoAVG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Minimum 0.11 MIN MAX
DO (min)
pH
TRC

Avg Max



Hunting Creek South

Date
10/1/2008
10/2/2008
10/3/2008
10/4/2008
10/5/2008
10/6/2008
10/7/2008
10/8/2008
10/5/2008

10/10/2008

10/11/2008

10M2/2008

10/13/2008

10/14/2008

10/15/2008

10/16/2008

10/17/2008

10/18/2008

10/19/2008

10/20/2008

10/21/2008

10/22/2008

10/23/2008

10/24/2008

10/25/2008

10/26/2008

10/27/2008

10/28/2008

10/29/2008

10/30/2008

10/31/2008

Average

Maximum

Flow

0.12
0.112
0.115
0.121
0.122
0.119
0.1186
0.164
0.134
0.127
0.125
0.127
0.118
0.115
0.118
0.127

0.12

0.13
0.136

0.12
0.112
0.117

0.11
0.181
0.145
0.136
0.136
0.119
0.116
0.122
0.132
0.126
0.181

INFLUENT
Concentration Pounds
TSS BOD NH3 1SS BOD NH3
188 162 27 186.582 160.779 26.796
250 152 36 246,030 149.586 35.428
254 156 28 254,203 15B.125 28,022
170 118 30 162,821 133.840 34.027
218 147 30.25 219909 150.082 31.069
254 162 36.00 2542 160.78 35.428



Hunting Creek South

TSS Rem

0.930851

0.948

0.968189

0.911785

BOD Rem

0.969136

0.980263

0.96794¢9

0.966102

95%

97%



